Secured Parties’ rights under the Prepetition Financing Documents with regard to the Prepetition 

Obligations and otherwise are expressly reserved and, by the Interim Order, preserved. 

(f) Letters of Credit. The Administrative Agent is hereby authorized to (i) continue to 

maintain Cash Collateral in an amount equal to one hundred and three percent (103%) of all Letter of Credit 

Outstandings (as defined in the Prepetition Credit Agreement); and (ii) apply such Cash Collateral, or any 

portion thereof, immediately upon any draw on any Letter of Credit (as defined in the Prepetition Credit 

Agreement).